

Terry Rambler Chairman

# SAN CARLOS APACHE TRIBE

Tao Etpison Vice-Chairman

P.O. Box 0, San Carlos, Arizona 85550 Phone (928) 475-1600 Fax (928) 475-2567

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### Vacancies – San Carlos Apache College Board of Regents Open for 30 Days

### September 13, 2021

*San Carlos Apache Reservation.* Today, the San Carlos Apache College announced vacancies on its Board of Regents. Regents do not receive compensation for their service, but may hold other positions within the Tribe and may engage in business that does <u>not</u> conflict with the business of the College.

### **Primary Responsibilities of the College Board of Regents**

- Ensure the College makes prudent use of all its assets; obeys applicable laws, policies, and regulations; focuses its efforts and resources on fulfilling its mission and work.
- Ensure the effective governance, management, and operation of the College by establishing and maintaining sound operating, fiscal, and investment policies and practices for the College.

### **Composition and Qualifications of the College Board of Regents**

- The Board will be comprised of five to seven Tribal Members with diverse backgrounds, including at least one Elder, who can provide effective and ethical governance of the College.
- All Regents must possess the minimum of a bachelor's degree, except for the Elder position.
- Experience as a college faculty member or administrator, or extensive management experience with other education or nonprofit organizations, government agencies, or corporations.
- Aptitude and experience to fully appreciate and respect the legal and executive management responsibilities of a college president vs. the governance responsibilities of College Regents.
- Exhibit independence, objectivity, transparency, a team-oriented spirit, and an unwavering commitment to the board's governing documents (Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws, etc.).

If you are interested in serving on the College's Board of Regents, please submit a letter of interest, along with a resume addressing your formal education, any specialized training, and professional work experience to: Ms. Annette Ayze, Executive Assistant to the President and Liaison to the Board, at: annette.ayze@scat-nsn.gov.